GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 3
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

TO LEASE NO. GS-04B-61170
LEASE AMENDMENT

IADDRESS OF PREMISES PDN Number:
2nd and 4th floors Suite 200 and Suite 400 of the Davie
Building 6701 Carmel Road, Charlotte, NC 28226-3983

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between PKY Fund If Charlotte I, LLLC

whose address is:6701 Carmel Road, Suite 117
Charlotte, NC 28226-3963

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to provide beneficial occupancy, rent commencement and
Tenant Improvement Reconciliation.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter menticned covenant and agree that the said Lease is
amended, effective on January 18, 2013 as follows:

A. Tenant Improvement Allowance — Reconciliation: In SLA 1, the Government provided a Notice to Proceed for
$190,815.41. In Lease Amendment (LA) 2, the Government provided Notice to Proceed for Change Order 1 in the
amount of $3,097.76. The total T| budget at the completion of the project was $193,913.17. The entire amount of
$193,913.17 will be amortized into the rent over 60 months at the interest rate of 6.56%. The new Tl rate is $2.13 RSF or
$2.45 QASF for an amount of $3,794.13 per month or $45,529.61 per year will be paid.

B. Paragraph 2 is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

“2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on January 18, 2013
through January 17, 2018, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter set forth.

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.
IN WITNE the parties subscribed their names as of the below date.

FOR THE

Signature:

Name: = - : =
Title: sCe f Title: Lease Contracting Offic

Entity Name: i_(\f Aol W Chavlodle ) 1 Le GSA, Public Buildings Service, Lﬁbﬂ QB
Date: Y Z‘S“Zoi_?: ' Date: C T?l |?Dl2

WITNESSED FQR

Signature:
Name:
Title:

Date:

Lease Amendment Form 09/12



Lease Amendment No, 3 - G5-04B-61170 PAGE 2of2

C. Paragraph 9 is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

‘4, The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent for the entire term, monthly, in arrears as follows:

01,18.2013- 01.17.2018 RentperRSF  RentperOASF AnnualRent Monthly Rent

Shell rent $ 14.60 $ 16.76 ° $ 311,693.46 $  25,974.46
‘Operating $ 3.83 § 440 S 81,818.00 : $ 6,818.17
Tl Allowance s 213 ¢ 245 $ 4552061 S 3,794.13
Total Rent % 2056 S 23.61  $ 439,041.07 . ¢  36,586.76

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent checks should be made payable fo:

PKY Fund Il Charlotte I, LLC
C/0 Parkway Realty Services
6701 Carmel Read, Suite 117
Chatlotte, NC 28226 — 3983

Note 1. The rate per rentable square foot {RSF) is determined by dividing the total annual rent by the rentable square foctage set forth in Paragraph 1.
The Base Rent years 1-5 is determined to be $311,683.46 per annum {$14.60 RSF rounded).

Note 2. The rate per ANSI/BOMA office area square foot {OASF) is determined by dividing the total annual rent by the ANSIKBOMA office area square
footage set forth in Paragraph 1. The Base Rate years 1-5 is determined to be $$311,683.46 per annum {($16.76 per OASF rounded).”

D. Paragraph 10 is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

“10. The Government may terminate this lease in whole or in part at any time on or after January 17, 2018, by giving at
least ninety {90} days notice in writing to the Lessor and no rent shall accrue after the effective date of termlnatlon Said
notice shall be computed commencing with the day after the date of mailing.”

E. Paragraph 14 is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

“14, |n accordance with SFO Paragraph 2.4 Broker Commission and Commission Credit, CB Richard Ellis, Inc. ("CBRE")
is the authorized real estate broker representing GSA in connecfion with this lease transaction. The Lessor and Broker
have agreed to a cooperating lease commission offffj of the firm term value of this lease ("Commission”). The total
amount of the Commission is and is earned upon lease execution, payable according to the Commission
Agresment signed between the two parties. Due to the Commission Credit described in SFO 9NC2150 Paragraph 2.4
only or ] of the Commission, will be payable to GBRE. The remaining ||| I o Il which is the
Commission Credit, shall be credited to the shell rental portion of the annual rental payments due and owing to fully
recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental payments
and continue until the credit has been fully recaptured in equal monthly installments over the shortest time period practical.

Nothwithstanding Paragraph 3 of this Lease, the shell rental payments due and owing under this lease shall be reduced to
fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent commences with the first month of the rental payments
and continues as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent:

First Month's Rental Payment $36,586.76 minus prorated Commission Credit of ||| I cava's I 2djvsted
First Month's Rent,

Second Month’s Rental Payment $36,586.76 minus prorated Commission Credit of ||| <ava's G
adjusted Second Month's Rent.”

INITIALS: &

OR GOV'T

Lease Amendment Form 09/12






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNC61170-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



